

Regular

Serial No. 51

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

RPSW No. 16/2018

Muneer Ahmad Ganai

Petitioner(s)/ Appellant(s)

Through: -

*Mr M. Ayoub Bhat, Advocate with
Ms Mehjabeen, Advocate.*

V/s

State of JK and Others

.....Respondent(s)

Through: -

Mr. Irfan Andleeb, Dy.AG.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajnesh Oswal, Judge.

ORDER

13.12.2021

Mr Irfan Andleeb, learned Dy.AG, seeks time to file response.

Granted.

List on 30.03.2022.

**(Rajnesh Oswal)
Judge**

Srinagar

13.12.2021

"Ishaq"