

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**RPSW No. 16/2018**

**Muneer Ahmad Ganai**

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Saqib Amin Parray, Adv. vice Mr. M.Ayoub Bhat, Adv.

**Vs.**

**State of JK and others**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Asifa Padroo, AAG for 1 to 4  
None for 5

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**21.07.2022**

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to furnish copy of the review petition to counsel for the respondents during the course of this week, who shall have thereafter, week's time to file response, if any.

List for consideration on 13.09.2022.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

**21.07.2022**

ARIF