

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

RPSW 16/2018

MUNEER AHMAD GANAI

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. Ayoub, Adv.

**Vs.**

STATE OF J AND K AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Asifa Padroo, AAG for R 1 to 4  
None for R 5

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**13.09.2022**

Ms. Asifa, learned AAG seeks and is granted six weeks' time as last and final opportunity for filing reply on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 4.

Meanwhile, respondent No. 05 shall also file reply within the same period.

List for consideration on 29.11.2022.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

**13.09.2022**

AAMIR