

Serial No. 30

Regular

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

RPSW No. 16/2018 in
SWP No. 2722/2011.

Muneer Ahmad Ganai

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Ms Mahjabeena, Advocate.

VERSUS

State of JK & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sajad Ashraf, GA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

06.11.2023

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to have instructions in the matter.

Adjourned at her request.

Be listed on 09.02.2024.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

06.11.2023.

Showkat