

S. No. 10

Regular list

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR

RPSW No. 16/2018

***Muneer Ahmad Ganai***

...Petitioner(s)/applicant(s)

Through: Mr. M. Ayoub Bhat, Advocate.

**Vs**

***State of J&K & Ors.***

...Applicant/Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Syed Musaib, Dy. AG.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**21.10.2024**

Mr. Ayoub Bhat, learned counsel for the petitioner very candidly submits that he could not get the instructions as desired to be taken from his client and, therefore, seeks more time to do the needful.

Last and final opportunity of two weeks is granted to Mr. M. Ayoub, learned counsel for the petitioner to do the needful.

List on 18<sup>th</sup> November, 2024.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)**  
**JUDGE**

SRINAGAR  
21.10.2024  
"Abdul Rashid"