

10
Regular

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

RPSW No. 16/2018
In SWP No. 2722/2011

Muneer Ahmad Ganai

..... Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Mohammad Ayoub, Adv.

V/s

State of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Syed Musaib, Dy. AG

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge.

ORDER

19.02.2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner was not available at his home due to ailment, as such, he could not contact him. He has sought further time to seek instructions in the matter. Adjourned at his request.

List on 05.05.2025.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

19.02.2025

Aasif