

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**RPSW 16/2018 in**  
**[SWP 2722/2011]**

MUNEER AHMAD GANAI

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Mehjabeen, Advocate

**Vs.**

STATE OF J AND K AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Maha Majed, Assistant Counsel.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL JUDGE**



Ms. Mehjabeen seeks adjournment on the ground that she has not prepared the case. Adjourned.

List on 20.08.2025.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)**  
**JUDGE**

SRINAGAR  
06.06.2025  
"Imtiyaz"